

**Date: June 11, 2019**

The Manager  
Listing Department  
**BSE Limited**  
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers  
Dalal Street  
Mumbai – 400 001  
Fax: +91 22 2272 2082/3132  
BSE Code: 533704

Essar Shipping Limited  
Essar House  
11 K. K. Marg  
Mahalaxmi  
Mumbai - 400 034  
India

Corporate Identity Number  
L61200GJ2010PLC060285

T +91 22 6660 1100  
F +91 22 2354 4312  
[www.essar.com](http://www.essar.com)

The Manager  
Listing Department  
**National Stock Exchange of India Limited**  
"Exchange Plaza"  
Bandra Kurla Complex  
Bandra (E)  
Fax: +91 22 2659 8237/38  
Mumbai – 400 051  
NSE Code: ESSARSHPNG

The Manager  
Wholesale Debt Department  
**National Stock Exchange of India Limited**  
"Exchange Plaza"  
Bandra Kurla Complex  
Bandra (E)  
Fax: +91 22 2659 8237/38  
Mumbai – 400 051  
NSE Code: ESSARSHPNG

Dear Sir / Ma'am,

**Sub: Newspaper publication of the extracts of the Standalone and Consolidated Audited Financial Results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2019**

Please find attached herewith the Newspaper clippings of the extracts of the Standalone and Consolidated Audited Financial Results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2019, approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on Thursday, May 30, 2019, published in the following Newspapers;

1. Business Standard (English Newspaper) dated June 01, 2019.
2. Jaihind (Gujarati Newspaper) dated June 01, 2019.

Please acknowledge the same and take it on your record.

Thanking you,

For Essar Shipping Limited

  
Awaneesh Srivastava  
Company Secretary





**Bank of Baroda**  
WILFUL DEFAULTER NOTICE  
Ghatlodia Branch | Ground floor, Devchand Complex, N. Chakrapur Overbridge, Ghatlodia, Ahmedabad-380015

**PUBLIC NOTICE**  
RE: ADVANCE AC. M/S. S.P. ENGINEERS WITH OUR GHATLODIA BRANCH, AHMEDABAD PUBLICATION OF PHOTOGRAPHS OF WILFUL DEFAULTERS

Notice is hereby given to the public at large that Bank of Baroda has declared the following persons as Wilful Defaulters in terms of Bank's AIFR's extant Rules & Regulations, complying with the due process prescribed therein.

1. **MR. Harvindarsingh Jagindarsingh Virathi** 2. **Peoja Harvindarsingh Virathi**

Bank had sent suitable communication to the Borrower / Partners / Guardians informing the decision of the Bank to declare company/ them, as a Wilful Defaulter. As perment of the Reserve Bank of India, Bank publishes the photographs of the Wilful Defaulters, for the information of the public at large.

**Mr. Harvindarsingh Jagindarsingh Virathi (Borrower)** **Mrs. Peoja Harvindarsingh Virathi**  
For Bank of Baroda, Authorized Officer.

**INTEGRA SWITCHGEAR LIMITED**  
\* Regd. Office: Plot No.10, Por, Ramangamdi, Vadodra, Gujarat-391243  
Tel # (0265)2831195 Fax # +91 (265) 2644855 E-mail: mcb@integra.com  
Website: www.integraindia.com CHLN29130G1992PLC8684  
Extract of audited financial results for the year ended 31st March 2019 (Rs. in Lacs)

Particulars	Quarter Ended Audited		Year Ended Audited	
	3-31-2019	3-31-2018	3-31-2019	3-31-2018
1. a- Sales/Income from Operations including Excise ( See Note 1)		1.09	1.55	3.20
b) Other Income				2.13
2. Net Profit for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items#)	(3.27)	(0.48)	(8.21)	(5.25)
3. Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items#)	(3.27)	(0.48)	(8.21)	(5.25)
4. Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items#)	(3.27)	(0.48)	(8.21)	(5.25)
5. Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(3.27)	(0.48)	(8.21)	(5.25)
6. Equity share capital	288.16	303.43	288.16	303.43
7. Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) - Not Annualised	(0.01)	(0.00)	(0.03)	(0.02)
a. Basic -Rs.	(0.01)	(0.00)	(0.03)	(0.02)
b. Diluted -Rs	(0.01)	(0.00)	(0.03)	(0.02)

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Bombay Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Bombay Stock Exchange website www.bseindia.com and company's website www.axtelindia.com  
Place : Vadodra  
Date : 29.05.2019

**Optimus Infracore Limited**  
CIN: L24200GJ1992PLC02628  
Registered Office: K-2, 2nd Floor, Lajpat Nagar, Part-2, New Delhi-110 024  
Corporate Office: Plot No. 2A, First Floor, Sector-12B, Noida, Uttar Pradesh-201301  
Ph: 0120-8721260  
Email: info@optimus.com

**NOTICE**  
Pursuant to Regulation 29 (1) (a) read with Regulation 47 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, Notice is hereby given that the meeting of Board of Directors of the Company scheduled on 30<sup>th</sup> May, 2019 could not be held due to unavailability and adjourned. Now, the adjourned meeting will be held on Thursday, the 6<sup>th</sup> day of June, 2019, at 10:00 am to consider and approve the Audited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter & financial year ended 31<sup>st</sup> March, 2019. The said notice may be accessed on the website of the Company at www.optimus.com and Stock Exchange website at www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com

By Order of the Board  
Optimus Infracore Limited  
Sd/-  
Vikas Chandra  
Company Secretary  
Place : Noida (UP) | Compliance Officer  
Date : 30.05.2019 | M No. 22251

**CONTIL INDIA LTD.**  
Regd.Off: 811, Siddharth Complex, R.C.Dull Road, Alkapuri, Baroda - 390 007  
CIN : L65990GJ1994PLC023444

**EXTRACT OF AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULT FOR THE QUARTER & YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2019** (Rs in 000)

SR. NO.	PARTICULARS	QUARTER ENDED	QUARTER ENDED	YEAR ENDED	YEAR ENDED
		31/03/2019	31/03/2018	31/03/2019	31/03/2018
1	Total Income from Operations	22181.01	3213.00	79947.87	8325.10
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the Period (Before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items#)	1953.56	748.72	3412.82	1806.57
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the Period Before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items#)	1953.56	748.72	3412.82	1806.57
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items#)	1180.74	393.94	2539.80	1451.79
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising profit / (loss) for the period after tax and other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	1180.74	393.94	2539.80	1451.79
6	Equity Share Capital	30944.00	30944.00	30944.00	30944.00
7	Reserve (excluding revaluation reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	16233.37
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs.10.00 each for continuing operations)	0.38	0.13	0.85	0.47

NOTE: (1) The above is being reviewed by the Audited Companies and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 30.5.2019 (2) Figures have been regrouped whenever necessary. (3) Company is mainly engaged in the business of Merchant Export Trading.  
NOTE: (2) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/Annual Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange and the listed entity. www.contilgroup.com  
**CONTIL INDIA LTD.**  
K.H.CONTRACTOR (DIRECTOR)  
DIN : 00300342  
Date : 30-05-2019  
Place : Baroda

**KAVIT INDUSTRIES LIMITED**  
(CIN: L23100GJ1990PLC014692)  
Regd. Office: Village Tundao, Anjar Road, Tundao, Tal. Savli, Dist: Vadodra - 391775. Tel. No. 0265-236110/0265-2362200  
Statement of Consolidated Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Year ended 31st March 2019 (Rs. in Lacs)

Particulars	Quarter ended		Year ended	
	31.03.2019	31.03.2018	31.03.2019	31.03.2018
Total income from operations	7575.69	10541.60	1281.46	
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax)	117.33	224.85	48.57	
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax	102.19	156.48	51.95	
Total Comprehensive Income for the period	102.19	156.48	51.95	
Equity Share Capital	6193.33	6193.33	6193.33	
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	1290.70	1290.70	1133.30	
Earnings Per Share of Rs. 10/- each	0.17	0.26	0.01	
Basic	0.17	0.26	0.01	
Diluted	0.17	0.26	0.01	

a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/Annual Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s) and the listed entity i.e. www.kavitindustries.in  
For Kaviti Industries Limited  
Date : 29-05-2019  
Managing Director  
Statement of Standalone Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Year ended 31st March 2019 (Rs. in Lacs)

Particulars	Quarter ended		Year ended	
	31.03.2019	31.03.2018	31.03.2019	31.03.2018
Total income from operations	5816.27	9197.95	1034.73	
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax)	64.71	221.28	10.82	
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax	50.96	154.29	7.48	
Total Comprehensive Income for the period	50.96	154.29	7.48	
Equity Share Capital	6193.33	6193.33	6193.33	
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	1285.84	1285.84	1129.78	
Earnings Per Share of Rs. 10/- each	0.08	0.25	0.01	
Basic	0.08	0.25	0.01	
Diluted	0.08	0.25	0.01	

Note: (A) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/Annual Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s) and the listed entity.  
For Kaviti Industries Limited  
Date: 29-05-2019  
Place: Vadodra  
Sd/-  
Managing Director

**Weekend Business Standard**  
AHMEDABAD EDITION  
Printed and Published by Hemant S. Purohit on behalf of Business Standard Private Limited and printed at M/S Bhaskar Printing Press, Survey No. 14B2, Near National Highway, Bala Highway, Sarand Road, Ahmedabad and published at Office No. 207, Sakinaka, Adajan Road, Ahmedabad-380006  
Editor : Shyamal Majumdar  
RN No. GDN/92/151762  
Readers should write their feedback at feedback@bssm.com  
Ph: 079-26577722, Fax: 079-26577728  
For Subscription and Circulation enquiries please contact: Mr. Manoj Singh, Head - Customer Relations, Business Standard Private Limited, 3rd & 4th Floor, Building H, Paragon Condominiums, Opp. Century MIL, P B Marg, Worli, Mumbai - 400 013  
E-mail: info\_bss@bssm.com  
For more, visit us at www.bssm.com

**DISCLAIMER** News reports and feature articles in Business Standard seek to present an unbiased picture of developments in the markets, the corporate world and the government. Actual developments can turn out to be different owing to circumstances beyond Business Standard's control and knowledge. Business Standard does not take any responsibility for investment or business decisions taken by readers on the basis of reports and articles published in the newspapers. Readers are expected to form their own judgment. Business Standard does not associate itself with or stand by the contents of any of the advertisements accepted in good faith and published by its readers. Liability of the advertiser should be directed to the advertiser concerned. Unless explicitly stated otherwise, all rights reserved by M/s Business Standard Pvt. Ltd. Any printing, publication, reproduction, reuse or dissemination of the contents, in any form or by any means, is prohibited without the prior written consent of M/s Business Standard Pvt. Ltd. Any such prohibited and unauthorized use by any person shall be liable to civil and criminal liabilities.

**No Air Surcharge**

**ESSAR SHIPPING LIMITED**  
Regd. Office: EBTSL Promiss, ER-2 Building (Admin Building) Salaya, 44 KM. P.O. Box No. 7, Taluka Khambhaja, Devbhumi Dwarka, Gujarat - 361305  
Head Office: Essar House, 11, Keshavnagar Khayasi Marg, Mahatma, Mumbai 400 034

**STATEMENT OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31<sup>st</sup> MARCH, 2019** (Rs in Crore)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone		Year ended		Consolidated	
		Quarter ended		Year ended		Year ended	
		31.03.2019 (Audited)	31.03.2018 (Unaudited)	31.03.2019 (Audited)	31.03.2018 (Audited)	31.03.2019 (Audited)	31.03.2018 (Audited)
1	Total income from operations	144.21	114.14	189.83	535.04	733.55	1,366.43
2	Net Loss for the period / year (before tax, exceptional items and extraordinary items)	(24.93)	(13.97)	(42.30)	(192.04)	(174.90)	(291.16)
3	Net (Loss) / Profit for the period / year before tax (after exceptional items and/or extraordinary items)	(1,424.93)	(13.97)	182.01	(1,592.04)	49.41	(3,769.92)
4	Net (Loss) / Profit for the period / year after tax (after exceptional items and/or extraordinary items)	(1,425.18)	(14.22)	180.57	(1,593.49)	48.17	(3,769.92)
5	Total Comprehensive (Loss) / Profit net of tax	(1,424.51)	(13.97)	180.44	(1,592.07)	46.92	(3,769.92)
6	Paid up equity share capital (Face value of ₹10/- each)	206.95	206.95	206.98	206.98	206.98	206.98
7	Reserves (Including Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)	-	-	-	(8.26)	1,583.81	(2,116.51)
8	Earnings per share before exceptional items (EPS)	*1.22	*0.65	*2.11	(9.35)	(8.15)	(13.74)
9	(a) Basic (in ₹)	*1.22	*0.65	*2.11	(9.35)	(8.15)	(13.74)
	(b) Diluted (in ₹)	*0.86	*0.59	*1.72	(6.99)	2.23	(18.21)
	(c) Diluted (in ₹)	*0.86	*0.59	*1.72	(6.99)	2.23	(18.21)

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Standalone Financial Results for the quarter and year ended 31<sup>st</sup> March, 2019 filed with stock exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Standalone Audited Financial Results for the quarter and year ended 31<sup>st</sup> March, 2019, are available on the website of the Company, www.essar.com and website of the Exchange (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com)

Place: Mumbai  
Date: 30<sup>th</sup> May, 2019  
For and on behalf of the Board  
Ranjit Singh  
Executive Director and CEO

**TIRUPATI FOAM LIMITED**  
Registered Office: "TIRUPATI" House, 4th Floor, Nr. Topaz Restaurant, University Road, Polytechnic Char Rasta, Ambawadi, Ahmedabad-380015, Gujarat, INDIA. Tele. 26304652/53/54/55 Fax: 91-79-26360658  
Email: tirupati@tirupati foam.com • Website: www.tirupati foam.com, www.sweetdreamindia.com  
Factory: Plot No. 4-A, Block No. 65, Village, Khatrij, Post: Khatrij, Ta. Kalol, Dist. Gandhinagar (Gu.) INDIA  
Tele.: 02764-281049-281224 Fax: 91-2764-281225

**STATEMENT OF AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31/03/2019** (Rs in Lacs)

PART - I	PARTICULARS	Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Audited
		Quarter ended 31/03/2019	Quarter ended 31/03/2018	Quarter ended 31/03/2019	Year ended 31/03/2018
1	Income	2,356.24	2,804.10	2,794.27	10,240.78
(a)	Income from operations (refer note 5)	2,356.24	2,804.10	2,794.27	10,240.78
(b)	Other Income	9.92	9.92	15.97	36.87
2	Total Income from operations (1+2)	2,366.16	2,814.02	2,810.24	10,277.64
3	Expenses	1,695.82	2,451.87	2,209.42	8,240.17
(a)	Cost of materials consumed	-	-	-	-
(b)	Purchase of stock-in-trade	-	-	-	-
(c)	(Increase) / Decrease in inventories of finished goods, work-in-process and stock-in-trade	79.05	(185.43)	36.35	(70.48)
(d)	Excise Duty	0.00	0.00	0.00	284.98
(e)	Employee benefit expense	33.62	29.07	27.15	113.92
(f)	Finance Cost	126.70	93.33	59.58	459.88
(g)	Depreciation & amortisation expense	36.36	48.03	49.10	177.93
(h)	Other Expenses	276.66	290.71	248.13	987.53
4	Total expenses (a to h)	2,248.36	2,727.58	2,667.73	9,908.91
5	Profit / (Loss) from operations before exceptional items (1-3)	117.49	85.91	142.51	368.72
6	Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities before tax (1+4)	117.49	85.91	142.51	368.72
7	Tax Expense	32.38	25.93	44.60	109.78
(a)	Current Tax	3.88	(2.56)	4.81	(6.97)
(b)	Deferred Tax	28.50	28.49	39.79	116.75
8	Net Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities after tax (1-6)	85.11	60.98	97.91	258.94
9	Other Comprehensive Income	0.84	(0.19)	(0.73)	0.25
10	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (7+8)	85.95	60.79	97.18	259.19
11	Basic and Diluted EPS (₹)	1.85	1.42	2.12	6.92
(a)	Basic and Diluted EPS before extraordinary items	1.85	1.42	2.12	6.92

**BALANCE SHEET AS AT 31<sup>st</sup> MARCH, 2019** (Rs. in Lakhs)

Particulars	As at 31/03/2019 (Audited)	As at 31/03/2018 (Audited)
	<b>A Assets</b>	
<b>Non-Current Assets</b>		
a) Property, plant and equipment	3,020.94	2,066.07
b) Investment Property	51.04	52.09
c) Intangible Assets	2.92	4.27
d) Financial Assets		
i) Investments	0.89	0.89
ii) Other Financial Assets	14.93	14.80
e) Deferred Tax Assets (Net)	-	-
<b>Non Current Assets</b>	<b>3,099.89</b>	<b>2,168.11</b>
<b>Current Assets</b>		
a) Inventories	1,499.73	1,728.02
b) Financial Assets		
i) Trade Receivables	2,714.28	2,408.62
ii) Cash and Cash Equivalents	16.85	12.93
iii) Other Balance with Banks	34.72	239.38
iv) Other Financial Assets	35.16	37.91
c) Other Current Assets	257.84	376.18
<b>Current Assets</b>	<b>4,548.57</b>	<b>4,803.54</b>
<b>Total Assets</b>	<b>7,648.47</b>	<b>6,966.66</b>
<b>B Equity and Liabilities</b>		
<b>Shareholder's Funds:</b>		
a) Equity Share Capital	443.93	443.93
b) Other Equity	1,867.29	1,708.19
<b>Shareholders Fund</b>	<b>2,311.22</b>	<b>2,152.12</b>
<b>Non-Current Liabilities</b>		
a) Financial Liabilities		
i) Borrowings	2,018.64	1,269.57
ii) Other Financial Liabilities	6.78	6.77
iii) Provisions	13.20	11.07
iv) Deferred Tax Liabilities (Net)	-	2.69
v) Non-current Tax Liabilities (Net)	6.79	30.18
<b>Non-Current Liabilities</b>	<b>2,045.41</b>	<b>1,340.28</b>
<b>Current Liabilities</b>		
a) Financial Liabilities		
i) Borrowings	2,246.75	2,116.23
ii) Trade Payables	872.91	1,041.30
iii) Other Financial Liabilities	117.57	290.89
iv) Other Current Liabilities	46.48	38.81
v) Provisions	2.13	1.53
<b>Current Liabilities</b>	<b>3,385.84</b>	<b>3,489.26</b>
<b>Total Equity and Liabilities</b>	<b>7,647.07</b>	<b>6,961.66</b>

**NOTES:**

- The above results were reviewed by the audit Committee and were approved and taken on record by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on 31<sup>st</sup> March, 2019.
- The figures for the quarter ended May 30, 2019 and 31<sup>st</sup> March, 2018 are respective balancing figures between the audited figures in respect of the full financial year ended 31<sup>st</sup> March, 2019 and 31<sup>st</sup> March, 2018 and the published year to date figures upto the third quarter year ended 31<sup>st</sup> December, 2018 and 31<sup>st</sup> December, 2017 respectively.
- The above Financial Results have been prepared in accordance with the companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (Ind AS) prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013. The Company has only one segment of activity.
- Previous Year's figures have been regrouped, reclassified wherever considered necessary.

Date: 30/05/2019  
Place: Ahmedabad  
For, Tirupati Foam Ltd  
Roshan Sanghani  
Managing Director  
DIN:0106989





ESSAR SHIPPING LIMITED

राजकोट, रानिवार, Dt.1-6-2019

BE KNOWN AS UMANG SOMVAR  
ADDRESS:- HOUSE NO C/11-3-5 RABERI ROAD, DIU 382520  
SIGNED  
UMANG SOMVAR

अभि. उद्य. को. च्या अंतर्गत असलेल्या ए.एस.एस. लि. या कंपनीच्या वित्तीय वर्षाच्या अंदाजाबाबतचे अंदाज (नेट प्रॉफिट) रु. 1,65,072.88/- (ए) आणि (नेट लॉस) रु. 3,300/- (द्व) याबाबतचे अंदाज अंदाजीतून तयार केले आहेत. 23.06.2019. 16.00 वाजेपर्यंत. 23

दहाव्या वीना रक भरवणे आणि अंदाजीतून ठरविलेल्या अंदाजाबाबतची घोषणा करण्याबाबतची सूचना जारी करण्यात आली आहे. 1.06.2019 रोजी जारी झालेल्या अंदाजाबाबतची सूचना जारी करण्यात आली आहे. (माहिती/19/118/11)



Regd. Office: EBTSL Premises, ER-2 Building (Admin Building) Salyas, 44 KM, P.O. Box No.7, Taluka Khambhatia, Devbhumi Dwarika, Gujrat - 361305  
Head Office: Essar House, 11, Keshavnagar Khadya Marg, Maharashtra, Mumbai 400 034

STATEMENT OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31<sup>st</sup> MARCH, 2019

Sr. No.	Particulars	₹ In Crores					
		Standalone			Year ended		Consolidated
		31.03.2019 (Audited)	31.12.2018 (Unaudited)	31.03.2018 (Audited)	31.03.2019 (Audited)	31.03.2018 (Audited)	31.03.2018 (Audited)
1	Total Income from operations	144.21	114.14	169.83	535.04	703.55	1,269.48
2	Net Loss for the period / year (before tax, exceptional items and extraordinary items)	(24.83)	(13.97)	(42.30)	(182.04)	(174.90)	(289.16)
3	Net (Loss) / Profit for the period / year before tax (after exceptional items and/or extraordinary items)	(1,424.93)	(13.97)	162.01	(1,592.04)	49.41	(3,769.92)
4	Net (Loss) / Profit for the period / year after tax (after exceptional items and/or extraordinary items)	(1,425.18)	(14.22)	160.57	(1,593.49)	46.17	(3,771.37)
5	Paid-up equity share capital (face value of ₹10/- each)	(1,424.51)	(13.97)	160.44	(1,592.07)	46.92	(3,769.69)
6	Reserves (Excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)	206.98	206.98	206.98	206.98	206.98	206.98
7	Earnings per share before exceptional items (EPS)				(8.26)	1,583.81	(2,116.51)
8	(a) Basic (in ₹)						
9	(b) Diluted (in ₹)						
10	Earnings per share after exceptional items (EPS)						
11	(a) Basic (in ₹)						
12	(b) Diluted (in ₹)						
13	* Not annualised						

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Standalone Financial Result for the quarter and year ended 31st March, 2019 filed with stock exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Standalone Audited Financial Results for the quarter and year ended 31st March, 2019, are available on the website of the Company, www.essar.com and website of the Exchange (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com)

Place: Mumbai  
Date: 30<sup>th</sup> May, 2019

For and on behalf of the Board  
Sd/-  
Ranjit Singh  
Executive Director and CEO